terms of 30 years long lease w.e.f. 01 /03/2021. The period of the Lease 
shall commence on O 1/03/2021 and shall come to an end on 28/02/2051. 

The Lessee shall pay the Lease Fee of Rs. 10/- (Rs. Ten only) per 
Sq.Ft. per month for the land i.e. Rs. 4,27,000/- (Rs. Four Lakh Twenty 
Seven Thousand only) per month and Lease Fee of Rs. 20/- (Rs. Twenty 
only) per Sq.Ft. per month for the construction area, i.e. 3,16,600/- (Rs. 
Three Lakh Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred only) per month for the first 2 
years to the Lessor. Thus the Lessee sh4Il pay the totally jointly Lease 
Fee of Rs. 7,43,600/- (Rs. Seven Lakh Fourty Three Thousand Six 
Hundred only) per month for the land & construction area, which is more 
particularly described in the Schedule-III written hereunder, for the first 2